FORM P*0-1595 PECCIDINATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-17-199	9
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Ivalue and address of receiving party(ies)
Don L. Scott, William J. Fondow, David C. Grantz and Peter Seifert	Name: The Black Clawson Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: (3) Property of the	
S Assignment Mgg D Merger	Street Address: 605 Clark Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 160
① Other	City: Middletown State: OH ZIP: 45042
Execution Date:January 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	i, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,762,756
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🍇 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce E. Peacock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RIEBET, & FRENCH	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 East First Street	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2262
City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/16/1999 JSHNBAZZ 00000032 022662 5762756 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:501 40:00 CH	**************************************
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	uceEl each 2/1/99
Bruce E. Peacock Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail does are not to be recorded with a	

suments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Control No. P6508

Issued: June 9, 1998

U.S. Patent No. 5,762,756

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Don L. Scott, of 105 C Bavarian Drive, Middletown, Butler County, Ohio, 45044;

William J. Fondow, of 142 Euclid Street, Middletown, Butler County, Ohio, 45044;

David C. Grantz, of 1650 Darrtown Road, Hamilton, Butler County, Ohio, 45013; and

Peter Seifert, of 6705 Cloister Cliffs Drive, Middletown, Butler County, Ohio, 45042;

hereinafter called the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Thermo Black Clawson Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 605 Clark Street, P.O. Box 160, Middletown, Ohio 45042, hereinafter called the Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee;

our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and throughout the world, in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent No. 5,762,756, issued June 9, 1998, entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PULPING AND DEINKING.

Said patent, and any and all corresponding foreign patents, foreign patent applications and rights of priority, any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based thereon; and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted thereon, are to

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0909 be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, to perform such lawful acts and to assign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Don L. Scott

William J. Fondow

David C. Grantz

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0910 Peter Seifert

State of <u>Chie</u>)	
County of Butter)	ss
County of Invited)	

Notary Public



Barbara A. Tankersley Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 16, 2002

K:\USER\SHARE\BKS\BKS268P2\US\ASSIGN3.WPD

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0911